
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011671-2022 

Contract

AA-17-22-DA Social Care (HARP) Term Services
Contract

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011671

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033434  

Published 5 May 2022, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

Eglinton House, Ailsa Hospital, Dalmellington Road

Ayr

KA6 6AB

Contact

Linda Jones

Email

Linda.Jones@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1294317708

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011671-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011671-2022
mailto:Linda.Jones@aapct.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsaaa.net

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AA-17-22-DA Social Care (HARP) Term Services Contract

Reference number

http://www.nhsaaa.net
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060


Page 3 to 7

AA-17-22-DA

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

"The Health and Rehabilitation Programme (HARP) is a model of rehabilitation care which
has been designed to support individuals with multi-morbidity to be engaged and supported
to manage their health and wellbeing through access to a rehabilitation programme. The
project involves a multi-professional, multi-agency approach.

Each participant referred receives 3 consultations per year. An initial consultation upon
referral where the following data is collected: height, weight, Body Mass Index, waist
circumference, blood pressure, resting heart rate activity levels (SPAQ questionnaire),
health and well being (EQ5D questionnaire). At follow up health and wellbeing
questionnaires are repeated. Participants who are referred to the programme for falls
prevention undergo additional assessments to assess their balance, strength and co-
ordination. Assessment tools used include the Tinetti assessment tool which is widely
recognised by physiotherapy.

"

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £669,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

"The Health and Rehabilitation Programme (HARP) is a model of rehabilitation care which
has been designed to support individuals with multi-morbidity to be engaged and supported
to manage their health and wellbeing through access to a rehabilitation programme. The
project involves a multi-professional, multi-agency approach.

Each participant referred receives 3 consultations per year. An initial consultation upon
referral where the following data is collected: height, weight, Body Mass Index, waist
circumference, blood pressure, resting heart rate activity levels (SPAQ questionnaire),
health and well being (EQ5D questionnaire). At follow up health and wellbeing
questionnaires are repeated. Participants who are referred to the programme for falls
prevention undergo additional assessments to assess their balance, strength and co-
ordination. Assessment tools used include the Tinetti assessment tool which is widely
recognised by physiotherapy.

"

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted
procedure

Explanation:

Direct award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AA-17-22-DA

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

K:A Leisure

22 Quarry Road

Irvine

KA12 0TH

Telephone

+44 07770324716

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £669,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:692381)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court

St Marnock Street

Kilmarnock

KA1 1ED

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T01:05:23+0100
	TCPDF




